2023 RES-280 2

maximum cost of this five year contract is \$210,242.

)

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Dane County Executive and the Dane County Clerk are authorized to execute on behalf of Dane County a contract with TRC Environmental Corporation to provide gas monitoring and inspection/maintenance services at the Truax Landfill, as set forth above.

AWARD OF CONTRACT FOR GAS MONITORING AND INSPECTION/MAINTENANCE

SERVICES AT THE TRUAX LANDFILL NEAR DANE COUNTY REGIONAL AIRPORT

maintaining the closed and capped Truax Landfill and the gas extraction system located on the landfill site adjacent to the Dane County Regional Airport. TRC Environmental Corporation was

selected as the successful vendor to provide these services through calendar year 2027. The

Dane County issued 2023-RFP-062-PR for engineering services related to monitoring and